

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES TO ASI BYLAWS ARTICLE VII THROUGH ARTICLE XIV Sponsor: Maria Linares

**WHEREAS**, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS,** the current ASI Bylaws Article VII through Article XIV lacks language, clarity, and consistency for the elections cycle; therefore let it be

**RESOLVED,** ASI approves changes to ASI Bylaws Article VII through Article XIV to be reordered, condensed, and renamed: VII Elections: General, VIII Elections Team, IX Referendum, Special Elections, Initiative Legislation, and Recall, X Qualifications and Candidacy, XI Endorsements, Violations and Enforcement; and let it be

RESOLVED, ASI approves clarity changes to ASI Bylaws Article VII through Article XI; and let it be

**RESOLVED,** ASI approves changes to the Elections Judicial Council to make the council transparent in its membership, meeting requirements, and authority; and let it be

**RESOLVED,** ASI renames the Elections Team and strikes one of the Elections Coordinators for the 2018-2019 academic year; and let it be

**RESOLVED,** ASI strikes the redundancies from ASI Bylaws Article VII through Article XIV; and let it be finally

**RESOLVED**, that this resolution be distributed to the ASI Executive Director, ASI Associate Executive Director, and applicable ASI departments for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on this eleventh day of December in the year two thousand eighteen.

Tristan Torres Chair, Board of Directors

Maria Linares Vice Chair/Secretary, Board of Directors

Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton President/CEO does hereby [X] approve / [ ] refuse to approve this resolution.

. 11.18 Joshua Borjas ASI President/CE